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4

TYPE A

1.905 m

TYPE B

Closed post spacing953

SECTION A-A

TYPE C

Block-out spacing953

TYPE D

1.905 m

953 953 953 953

5
3
5

7
0
0

1.905 m 1.905 m

(6'-3") (6'-3")

(6
'-

9
"
)

(6'-3")

(6'-3")

A

A

A

A

953

953

953

(Pay limits)

232

(9„)

5
3
57
0
0

M16 (†)

Block-outs

(6
'-

0
"
)

1.905 m

(6'-3")

Traffic

5
3
5

7
0
0

(37•)

(37•)
(37•)

(37•) (37•) (37•) (37•)

(2
7
•

)

(2
1
)

(37•)

(37•)

(2
7
•

)

(2
1
)

(2
7
•

)

(2
1
)

2
.0

6
 

m

(See Detail)

Rail element splice

beam guardrail

Steel plate

ELEVATION ELEVATION

(See Detail)

Rail element splice

shoulder

Edge of

s
t
e
e
l 

o
r
 

w
o

o
d
 
p
o
s
t
s

or flatter

Slope 1:10

beam guardrail

Steel plate

(See Detail)

Rail element splice

PLAN

SECTION C-C

C

C

or flatter

Slope 1:10

ground line

Finished

s
t
e
e
l 

o
r
 

w
o

o
d
 
p
o
s
t
s

1
.8

3
 

m

attachments.

concrete for block-out

located, drill holes in

After this post has been

standard washers. (Staggered)

for         bolts with

2 - 2 Unit expansion anchors

Plate A

or flatter

Slope 1:10

ground line

Finished

or use end section

for other types

Begin pay limits

for other types

Begin pay limits

structure

Concrete

structure

End of

structure

End of

TYPE C

STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL

Steel block-outs only

B

B

GENERAL NOTES

610 min.(2')

Hinge point

              typical post spacing

Double steel plate beam guardrail

Typical post spacing

SECTION B-B
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POST OR SPLICE BOLT & NUT

(1‚)

(†
)N
.C
. 

2

305

(12)

3
1
0

(1
2
‚

)

~

~

1
7
8

(7
)

3
5
6

(6)

152

~

(5‡)

149

(1
•

)

3
8

(3‚)

83

std. hex nut

Post bolt with

steel post

or

As required

(ƒ)

19 Dia. hole

(1
4
)

or

STEEL POST CONSTRUCTION

   W150x12.75

W150x13.5 (W6x9)

(W6x8.5)

6 (‚)

152

(6)

200

(8)

1
7
8

(7
)

3
5
6

~

Std. flat washer

(1
4
)

150x150 (6x6)

WOOD POST CONSTRUCTION

200x150 (8x6)

PLATE A

33

37

8

6 32 18

1
6

“

1Š

1‹
Š suit bolt

of recess to

Dia. and depth

~

•

past nut

more than       

Bolt not to extend

hex nut

with std.

Post bolt

nailed to post

sawn timber toe-

            Rough
sawn timber post

             Rough

NOTE

(1„)

~
29

29
(1„)

(1„)

~

29

(1„)

29

STEEL BLOCK-OUT DETAIL

steel block-outs are used.

splice mounting points only when

rail element and block-out at non-

Plate A shall be placed between

(    )

(    )

(    )

(   ) (   )
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SPLICE PLATE

RAIL ELEMENT SPLICE

ALTERNATE END SHOE

(2)

51 51

(2)(4)

102

(4)

102

(4)

102

(16)

408

(2ƒ)

70

(3
)

7
6

(1…)

35

(1
•

)

3
8

(1Š)

Dia. hole

(•)

(‚)

6

51

(2)

4
4

(1
ƒ

)

73
(2‡

)

Dia. hole

Rail element

Neutral axis

25

(1
)

20

(ƒ)

(‰)

Slotted holes

(2)

10851

(4‚) (4‚)

108 51

(2)

Slotted hole

51

(2)

108

(4‚)

108

(4‚)

51

(2)
Slotted hole

(12•)

318 Lap

Traffic

(†)M16

~

318

(12•)

~

END SECTION

3
1
0

(1
2
‚

)

159

(6‚)

700

216

(8•)

2
5
5

(1
0
)

(3)

76

(4‚)

108

(4‚)

108

(4‚)

108

(4‚)

108

(2)

51

(7‚)

184 578

(3
•

)

8
9

8
9

(3
•

)

762

3
1
0

(1
2
‚

)

(1)

Slotted Holes

(3
…

)

(4) (4‚)

108

(4‚)

108

(6)

102

(2)

51152

(3
•

)

8
9

(3
•

)

8
9

(36)

914

(3
…

)

Slotted hole

(1)

Dia. holes

(27•|)

(22ƒ)

33

13 5

|

19x64

(ƒx2•)

23x76

8
6

19x89

(ƒx3•)

25

8
6

ANCHOR PLATE T DETAILS

23x29

19x64

(ƒx2•)

23x29

(30)

25

23x29

19x64

(ƒx2•)

rail element

between splice plate and

Place standard end shoe

1

rail element

Class A

NOTE

element

Class A rail

holes for        splice bolts

               Slotted

NOTE

Steel plate Steel plate

washer placed under locknut

splice bolts with std. galv.

              Slots for

on traffic barrier terminals.

cable assembly to guardrail when required

Anchor plate T shall be used to attach

(žx 1„)

(žx 1„)

(žx 3)

(žx 1„)

be tightened only to a point that will allow guardrail movement.

joint, the bolts shall be provided with a locknut or double nut and shall

When end shoe is attached to a bridge parapet which has an expansion

the surface of the concrete.

or self-drilling anchor bolts. The anchor cone shall be set flush with

The standard end shoe shall be attached to the concrete with pre-drilled

will not be permitted.

Externally threaded studs protruding from the surface of the concrete

face. (8 required)

washer on front

Post bolt with

1 =       Slotted hole (optional)

Dia. holes

END SHOE
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5
3
5

D

300

(10'-0")

300

990

133

~

49

4
1

3
2

Symm. about ~

(ƒ)

M24 (1)

(…)

(5‚)

(…)

(1
‚

)

(1
†

) 19    

(1   )•

Tighten to taut tension.

18,100 kg

10 10

(12)

(2
1
)

3.0 m

(12)

(39)

GUARDRAIL PLACED BEHIND CURB

M24x178

(1x7)

CABLE ASSEMBLY

M-5 (M-2)

and washer

nuts or locknuts

      double
galvanized cable

      dia. (6x19)

connected

Swage

MATERIAL IS ENCOUNTERED

FOOTING FOR POST WHEN IMPERVIOUS

(1„)

~

29

1
4
0

(5
•

)

108

(4‚)
22

(‡)

22

(‡)

3
5
6

(1
4
)

1
7
8

(7
)

(1‡)

48

(6)

152

(6
…
)16

2

10

(…
)

(D = O desirable to         maximum)

STEEL POST DETAILS

WOOD BLOCK-OUT AND

(1
•

)

3
8

29
(1„)

2
9
0

(1
1
•

)

(         (40,000 lbs.) min. breaking strength)

Ledge

V

ground line

Finished

W

1
.1

3
 

m
 
-
 
2
.0

6
 

m

(4
-
3
•

"
 
-
 
6
'-

9
"
)

ledge or hard slag fill.

Ledge line is top of rock

Note:

Note:

of the guardrail.

(Std. 606001) shall  be used in front of and in advance

less than               type          curb and gutter

If it is necessary for D to be more than         and

L

203 (8)

250 (10)min. (Wood post)

min. (Steel post)

hole

round

Optional

Drilled Hole

L

backfill (CA 11)

Aggregate 

250

 

250

 

580

203

 

203

 

530

305 - 0

 

305

 

610

>825 - 1.13 m

 

>460 - 825

 

0 - 460

(>41.5 - 53.5)

 

(>18 - 41.5)

 

(0 - 18)

(12 - 0)

 

(12)

 

(24)

(8)

 

(8)

 

(21)

(10)

 

(10)

 

(23)

Steel Post Wood Post

V W

L

PLAN 

ELEVATION
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EFFECTIVE 4-1-06

SHOULDER WID. FOR TYPE 1 (SPL) GUARDRAIL TERMINAL

PRE-MGS HIGHWAY STANDARD 630301-03

**D6 CABLE/GUARDRAIL 2017-4

6:1 Taper 6:1Ta
per

3.0 m

(10'-0")

7.6 m

(25'-0")

15.2 m (50'-0")

1
.2
 

m

(4
'-

0
"
)

GENERAL NOTES

SECTION A-A

7
0
5

(2
7
ƒ

)

(1
8
)

4
5
7

1
0
0 (4

)

(2
•

)
t
o
(3
)

t
o

6
5

7
5

m
a
x
.

Level line

tube

Top of

(As required)

Soil Plate

Top of rail

Edge of paved shoulder

A

A

FOR TANGENT TERMINAL

SHOULDER WIDENING TRANSITION

head will not encroach on the shoulder.

50:1 Taper required so the guardrail

or flatter

Slope 1:10

nom. @ 50:1 Taper (pay limits)

11.4m (37'-6") min. length of need

(2
'-

0
"
)

6
1
0

m
in
.

manufacturer instructions

Length of need point set by

Edge of pavement

or flatter

slope 1:10

Ground line,

Edge of shoulder and guardrail  extruder head

1.5 m (5'-0")

1:4 desirable

           use 1:3 max.)

(if fill height exceeds

Slope 1:2• max.
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**D6 CABLE/GUARDRAIL 2017-4

 

 
EFFECTIVE 4-1-06

SHOULDER WID. FOR TYPE 1 (SPL) GUARDRAIL TERMINAL

PRE-MGS HIGHWAY STANDARD 630301-03

SECTION B-B

1.2 m (4'-0")

(5'-0")

min.

(2
)

Slope 1:10

or flatter

5
3
5

1
3

5
0

(•
)

1.5 m

(2
1
)

(As required)

Soil Plate

(25'-0")(25'-0")(22'-6")

min.min. 7.5 m7.5 m7.0 m

(1
0
'-

0
"
)

3
.0
 

mor Flatter

Slope 1:10

Edge of pavement

10.0 m

30.0 m

(35'-0")

(100'-0")

min.

desireable

 FOR FLARED TERMINAL

SHOULDER WIDENING TRANSITION

Variable

762 mm to(30")

B

B

(End section omitted for clarity.)

15.2 m (50'-0")

11.4m (37'-6") min. length of need

typ. (pay limits)

(2
'-

0
"
)

6
1
0

m
in
.

instructions

set by manufacturer

Length of need point

specifications

to manufacturer's

Flare according

1.5 m (5'-0")

1:4 desirable

           use 1:3 max.)

(if fill height exceeds

Slope 1:2• max.

Edge of shoulder
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                              PRE-MGS HIGHWAY STANDARD 631011-02

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2 EFFECTIVE 4-1-06

**D6 CABLE/GUARDRAIL 2017-4

1
7
5

4
3
2

1
7
5

2
1
5

(7
)

(7
)

51

60

(2)

dia. hole

140 190

19

(ƒ)

Dia. hole

S4S

(9
)

(9
)

(5)

(8)

203

12738 38

22 9
0

2
2
9

2
2
9

1
.3

7
 

m

241 127 241

609

1
5
2

2
2
9

7
5

19

(6
)

(9
)

(3
)

4
5
6

(5)

(‚)

(ƒ)

Dia. hole

Steel plate
(‡)

STEEL TUBE

(8X6X0.1875)

~

WOOD POST

~

(‚)

10X25X190

27

190

6

1
2
7 2

0
3

(5
)

(8
)

Dia. hole

Steel plate

(†)

ALTERNATE SOIL

PLATE CONNECTION

(8)

203

(8)

203203

(8)

~

(‡)

22 9
0

1
6
5

Dia. hole

(‚)

6

(8x6x0.1875)

TS

boltM20

boltsM16

(1ˆ)

(…X1X7•)

(7•)

(1
7
)

(5•) (7•)

(2…)

(3
•

)

(1•) (1•)

(1
8
)

(9•) (9•)

(24)

(6
•

)

(3
•

)

(ƒ)

(†)

660

(2
7
)

6
8
6

952(6'-3") (6'-3")

(6'-3")

Pay limits of STEEL PLATE BEAM

TRAFFIC FLOW

1.905 m 1.905 m 1.905 m

BEARING PLATE K

Use plate washer F

SOIL PLATE H

Dia. std. pipe

95

(3ƒ)

in 

25 Dia. hole

(1)

TS 203x152x5

~

16

(8
•

)

6

(4
'-

6
"
)

203x152x5

Use plate washer F at all posts.

the top of the plate.

driven into the post and bent over

position by (2) two eight penny nails

The bearing plate K shall be held in

PLAN

(37•)

(26)

GENERAL NOTES

the direction of traffic.

Lap the rail element in

end section

Lap rail over

assembly

Cable

plate K

Bearing

ground line

Finished

plate H

Soil

Dia. hole

19

(ƒ)

Dia. hole

GUARDRAIL TYPE A or TYPE B

shoulder

Edge of

in steel tube.

Wood post inserted

section

End

plate T

Anchor

plate H

Soil

block-outs

Posts and

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL TYPE 2 (1 each)

guardrail

Face of

or

steel posts shown, wood posts permitted

 

Typical post spacing or closed post spacing.

ELEVATION

guardrail not shown.

See Standard 630001 for details of

unless otherwise shown.

All dimensions are in millimeters (inches)
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PRE-MGS HIGHWAY STANDARD 631026-02

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, 5 & 5A EFFECTIVE  4-1-06                              

                              

**D6 CABLE/GUARDRAIL 2017-4

1
0
2

1
0
2

5
3
5
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GENERAL NOTES
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TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL TYPE 5A (one each)

TYPE 5 - CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET TYPE 5A - STEEL BRIDGE RAIL

guardrail not shown. 

See Standard 630001 for details of

 

exists below the connector.

free to move when an expansion joint

to a point that will allow plate G to be

double nut and shall be tightened only

Bolts shall be provided with locknut or

 

are in place. 

on plate G after the M24 (1") dia. bolts

slotted holes in the 25 mm (1") end plate

(1") projection fills the remainder of the

Install plate washer D so that the 25 mm



SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

*VAR   VARIOUS   17  14 

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

          **          

CONTRACT NO. 72J96DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

FILE NAME

pw:\\IL084EBIDINTEG.illinois.gov:PWIDOT\Documents\IDOT Offices\District 6\Projects\D672J96\CADData\CADsheets\D672J96-sht-631031-05_TRAF_BAR_TERM_T6.dgn

verenskifaUSER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 26.0000 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 3/28/2018

=

DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

F.A.* 

SHEET  1 OF 3  SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-Default

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

PRE-MGS HIGHWAY STANDARD 631031-05

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6 EFFECTIVE 4-1-06                              

                              

**D6 CABLE/GUARDRAIL 2017-4

PLAN

ELEVATION

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9

SECTION A-A

A

A

Pay limits of TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL TYPE 6 (1 each)

7 spaces at 953 (3'-1•")

2.858 m (9'-4•")

6 spaces at 476 (1'-6ƒ")

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL TYPE 6

Transition section included in

Pay limits of other type

Two sections of thrie beam one set inside the other

2
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2
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)

(W6x9.0)

plate

bearing

Steel

10 11

12

GENERAL NOTES
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W150x13.5

25 (1)

hole

drilled     

Formed or

M20 (ƒ)

184

(7‚)

unless otherwise shown.

All dimensions are in millimeters (inches)

5

6.667 m (21'-10•")

1:2
 (m

ax
.)

610 (2')min.

all posts

3.4mm (10 gauge)

block-out

Parapet wood 

pavement

Bridge approach

Bridge approach curb

(2
)

5
0

10
1

Wood Blockout

block-out

Steel post and wood

bolts

or parallel wingwall

Concrete parapet

end shoe

Thrie beam

(                rail element)

horizontal displacement (V:H).

of vertical displacement to units of

All slope ratios are expressed as units

approach pavement. 

See Standard 420401 for details of bridge

 

at all posts.

Thrie beam rail shall be bolted to block-out

 

guardrail not shown.

See Standard 630001 for details of
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**D6 CABLE/GUARDRAIL 2017-4
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Pay limits of TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL TYPE 6 (1 each)

7 spaces at 953 (3'-1•")

2.858 m (9'-4•")

6 spaces at 476 (1'-6ƒ")
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PRE-MGS HIGHWAY STANDARD 631031-05

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6 EFFECTIVE 4-1-06                              
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substituted for the plate shown.)

plates with centered     holes may be

(5 each individual                  steel



SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

*VAR   VARIOUS   17  17 

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

          **          

CONTRACT NO. 72J96DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

FILE NAME

pw:\\IL084EBIDINTEG.illinois.gov:PWIDOT\Documents\IDOT Offices\District 6\Projects\D672J96\CADData\CADsheets\D672J96-sht-CABLE_GRD-MKR.dgn

verenskifaUSER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 100.0000 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 3/28/2018

=

DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

F.A.* 

                              

   CABLE GUARD MARKER DETAIL  

SHEET  1 OF 1  SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-Default

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

**D6 CABLE/GUARDRAIL 2017-4

CABLE POST

SHEETING

REFLECTIVE

5
.5

"

1.5"

2" (APPROX)

CABLE POST

SHEETING

REFLECTIVE

5
.5

"

1.5"

2" (APPROX)

UNIT PRICE EACH FOR CABLE GUARD MARKER.

BASIS OF PAYMENT:  THIS WORK WILL BE PAID FOR AT THE CONTRACT

 

THE REFLECTIVE SHEETING AND AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

WITH CLEAN WATER OR AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER OF

CLEANED USING A 5-8 PERCENT PHOSPHORIC ACID SOLUTION AND RINSED

INSTALLATION OF THE REFLECTIVE SHEETING.  THE SURFACE SHALL BE

OF THE POST SHALL BE CLEANED OF ALL CONTAMINANTS PRIOR TO THE

OTHER POST (IN ORDER TO PROVIDE A  SPACING OF 40').  THE SURFACE

SHEETING SHALL BE INSTALLED AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS, ON EVERY 

BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY ON THE CABLE POSTS.  THE REFLECTIVE

CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS:  THE REFLECTIVE SHEETING SHALL

 

SECTION 1090 AND 1091 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

MATERIAL: THE MATERIAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

 

NOTES:
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